<del></del>	-25-1998
PORM PTO-1994 1-31-62	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
SOA-220 MRD 5-27-98	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please in	0838641 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James E. WICKS	Name: SONY CORPORATION
	Internal Address:
	INCOME.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-Chome,
X Assignment Merger	Shinagawa-Ku
	City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached X Yes No
Execution Date: May 15, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: May 15, 1998
The document is come and together while the approximation, and	The state of the approximation of the state
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
. FC:581 40.00 CH	ers attached Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ronald P. Kananen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER Suite 501	Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account  40E
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, NW	8. Deposit account number: 18-0013
City: Washington, D.C. Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Ronald P. Kananen Name of Person Signing Signature	May 27, 1998 Date
Traine of I cross Signing	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
OMB No. 0861-0011 (emp. 4/94)	

FORM PTO-1984	U.S. DEPUTATION OF COLUMNS OF	
DATEN	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
SOA-220 FAIEN	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
James E. WICKS	Name: SONY ELECTRONICS, INC.  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1 Sony Drive	
X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Park Ridge State: New Jersey Zip: 07656-8003  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached X Yes	
Other Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the e	avacution data of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional number	rs attached Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.  Ronald P. Kananen	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original  May 27, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
/ - //	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 2	

without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

And I further agree that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;

And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

record in this application to date of this application in	rize and request my attorney(s) of o insert the serial number and filing the spaces that follow: Serial Filing Date:
This assignment ex	ecuted on the dates indicated below.
James E. Wicks	
Name of first inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
2 Bryant Street, Suite 100,	San Francisco, CA 94105
Residence of first inventor	
	5//5/98  Date of this assignment
Signature of first inventor	Date of this assignment
Name of second inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Residence of second inventor	
Signature of second inventor	Date of this assignment
Name of third inventor	Execution date of U.S. Patent Application
Residence of third inventor	
Signature of third inventor	Date of this assignment

PATENT REEL: 9400 FRAME: 0233

## PATENT APPLICATION

It is believed that a corrected Notice of Recordation is necessitated because of an error by the Office. However, should any fee be involved, please charge Deposit Account No. 18-0013.

Respectfully sulpmitted,

Dated: October 26, 1998

Reg. No. 24,104

RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER, P.L.L.C 1233 20<sup>th</sup> Street, NW, Suite 501

Washington, DC 20036 Telephone: (202) 955-3750 Facsimile: (202) 955-3751

RECORDED: 05/27/1998

**PATENT** REEL: 9400 FRAME: 0234